### RESOLUTION NO. 08-11-22

# RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEOGA, ILLINOIS, ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS FOR THE COUNCIL AND THE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS AND PLANNING

WHEREAS, the City of Neoga, Illinois, is required to give public notice of all regularly scheduled public meetings at the beginning of each calendar year by publishing a schedule of such meetings and the date, time and place of such meetings; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Neoga, Illinois, hereby finds that it is necessary to publish said schedule for both the City Council and the Board of Zoning Appeals and Planning.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEOGA, ILLINOIS, THAT:

SECTION 1: The Schedule of Meetings for the City Council attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby adopted, passed and approved.

SECTION 2: The Schedule of Meetings for the Board of Zoning Appeals and Planning attached hereto as Exhibit B is hereby adopted, passed and approved.

SECTION 2: The City Clerk is hereby directed to publish this Resolution, the Schedule of Meetings for the City Council, and the Schedule of Meetings for the Board of Zoning Appeals and Planning in the City Hall, and to mail said Schedule of Meetings for the City Council and the Schedule of Meetings for the Board of Zoning Appeals and Planning to the news media that have filed an annual request for such notice pursuant to 5 ILCS 5/120/2.02, 2.03.

SECTION 3: The City Clerk is hereby directed to publish notice of any changes to the either the Schedule of Meetings for the City Council or the Schedule of Meetings for the Board of Zoning Appeals and Planning by publishing such change in the City Hall, and to deliver such change to the news media that has filed an annual request for such notice pursuant to 5 ILCS 5/120/2.02, 2.03.

Presented, passed and approved this

day of November, 20-22.

YEAS: NAYS:

CITY OF NEOGA, ILLINOIS

Marty Hartke, Mayor

ATTEST:

Brenda Evans, City Clerk

# EXHIBIT A

# SCHEDULE OF CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS FOR 2023

The following is the Neoga City Council regular meeting schedule for calendar year 2023. These meetings will be held at the Neoga City Council Chambers at 533 Chestnut Avenue,

Monday	January	09, 2023	<u>@</u>	7:00
				p.m.
Monday	January	23, 2023	<u>@</u>	7:00
				p.m.
Monday	February	13, 2023	<u>@</u>	7:00
				p.m.
Monday	February	27, 2023	@	7:00
				p.m.
Monday	March	13, 2023	@	7:00
	3.6 1	27 2022		p.m.
Monday	March	27, 2023	@	7:00
				p.m.
Monday	April	10, 2023	@	7:00
				p.m.
Monday	April	24, 2023	@	7:00
				p.m.
Monday	May	08, 2023	@	7:00
3.6 1	3.4	22 2022		p.m.
Monday	May	22, 2023	@	7:00
				p.m.
Monday	June	12, 2023	@	7:00
				p.m.
Monday	June	26, 2023	@	7:00 p.m.
Monday	July	10, 2023	<u>@</u>	7:00
				p.m.
Monday	July	24, 2023	(a)	7:00
	•		0	p.m.
Monday	August	14, 2023	<u>@</u>	7:00
Ĭ	<i>5</i>	,	$\circ$	p.m.
Monday	August	28, 2023	(a)	7:00
1.1011041	1145451	20, 2023		
				p.m.

Neoga, Illinois. Monday	September	1 1, 2023	@	7:00
Monday	September	25, 2023	<i>(</i> a)	p.m. 7:00
Wonday	September	23, 2023	@	p.m.
Tuesday	October	10, 2023	@	7:00
				p.m.
Monday	October	23, 2023	@	7:00
Monday	November	13, 2023	@	p.m. 7:00
N 1	N7 1	27. 2022		p.m.
Monday	November	27, 2023	@	7:00
Monday	December	1 1, 2023	@	p.m. 7:00
Tuesday	December	26, 2023	@	p.m. 7:00
Tuesday	Becomoci	20, 2023	9	p.m.

# **EXHIBIT B**

# SCHEDULE OF BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS AND PLANNING MEETINGS FOR 2023

The following is the Neoga Board of Zoning Appeals and Planning regular meeting schedule for calendar year 2023. These meetings will be held at the Neoga City Council Chambers at 533 Chestnut Avenue, Neoga, Illinois.

Tuesday January 3, 2023 @ 7:00 p.m. Monday April 3, 2023 7:00 @ p.m. Tuesday July 3, 20237:00 p.m. @ Monday October 2, 20237:00 p.m.